
MONTAGEANLEITUNG
Mounting instructions – instructions de montage – istruzioni di montaggio

MANUAL

DECENT CIRCLE ®

DECENT SQUARE ®

LED Spot-Downlight | schwenkbar oder starr
LED Spot Downlight | adjust or fix / Encastré LED Spot | pivotant ou rigide / 

Faretto da incasso a LED | girevole o rigido
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DECENT® – MONTAGEANLEITUNG
Mounting instructions – Instructions de montage – Istruzioni di montaggio

LED Spot-Downlight | schwenkbar oder starr��������������������������
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DECENT CIRCLE® 

DECENT SQUARE®

Manual:
DECENT CIRCLE® 

DECENT SQUARE®

Produktvideo:
DECENT CIRCLE® 

DECENT SQUARE®
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 Make sure that the power supply is switched off  before and during installation or 
maintenance! Turn off  the power. (remove fuse)

 Assurez-vous que l'alimentation électrique est coupée avant et pendant l'installation 
ou la maintenance! Coupez l'alimentation. (enlever le fusible)

 Assicurarsi che l'alimentazione sia disinserita prima e durante l'installazione o 
la manutenzione!Spegnere l'alimentazione. (togliere il fusibile)
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Connect the AC cable of the driver to the mains.

 Connectez le câble AC du pilote au secteur.

 Collegare il cavo AC del conducente alla rete.

MANUAL
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������������������������������������������������������You need this tool to change the LED. / Vous avez besoin de cet outil pour changer la LED. / 
Hai bisogno di questo strumento per cambiare il LED.
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ESD soldering device
Appareil à souder ESD
Dispositivo di saldatura ESD

������������
ESD tweezers
Pincette ESD
Pinzette ESD

�������������������
ESD-screwdrivers 
Tournevis ESD
Cacciaviti ESD

���������
ESD-pliers  
Pince ESD
Pinze ESD

������ ® ADJUST

������ ® FIX

��� Schneiden Sie ein Loch von ø 68 mm für DECENT®68
oder von ø 80 mm für DECENT®80�

 Cut a hole of 68mm for �������®�� or a hole of 80mm 
for ������ ®��.

 Découpez un trou de 68 mm pour �������®�� ou 80 
mm pour ������ ®��.

 Taglia un foro da 68 mm per �������®�� o 80 mm 
per ������ ®��.

4. Setzen Sie den Treiber durch 
das Loch an die Decke.

Put the driver on the ceiling 
through the hole. 

 Mettez le pilote au plafond 
à travers le trou.

 Metti il   driver sul soff itto 
attraverso il foro.

5. Verbinden Sie den DC-Anschluss des DECENT®

mit dem DC-Anschluss des Treibers.

Connect the DC connector of the �������®

with the DC connector of the driver.

 Connectez le connecteur DC du �������® avec 
le connecteur DC du driver.

 Collegare il connettore CC del �������® con 
il connettore CC del driver.

6.  Halten Sie die Federn zurück und drücken Sie die 
DECENT® in das Loch.

Hold back the springs and push the �������® into the hole.

 Retenez les ressorts et poussez le �������® dans le trou.

 Trattenere le molle e spingere �������® nel foro.
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Finish the installation.

 Terminez l'installation.
 Completa l'installazione.

DECENT CIRCLE® & DECENT SQUARE ®: Auswechseln LED und Betriebsgerät�����������������������
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Entfernen Sie die Silikon-
Stecker auf der Rückseite.

Remove the silicone plugs 
on the back.

Retirez les bouchons en 
silicone à l'arrière.

Rimuovere i tappi in 
silicone sul retro.

Entfernen Sie die Linse und 
den wasserdichten Silikonring.

Remove the lens and 
the waterproof silicone ring.

Retirez la lentille et l‘anneau 
en silicone étanche.

Rimuovere la lente e l‘anello 
in silicone impermeabile.

Entfernen Sie das 
reflektierende Papier.

Remove the 
reflective paper.

Retirez le papier 
réfléchissant.

Rimuovere la 
carta riflettente.

Entfernen Sie die 2 Schrauben von der LED-
Chiphalterung und nehmen Sie die Halterung ab.

Remove the 2 screws from the led chips bracket and 
take off  the bracket.

Retirez les 2 vis du support des puces LED et retirez 
le support.

Rimuovere le 2 viti dalla staff a dei chip led e rimuovere 
la staff a.

Tauschen Sie den COB-Chip aus.
Exchange the COB chip.
Remplacez la puce COB.
Sostituire il chip COB.
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Entfernen Sie die Silikon-
Stecker auf der Rückseite.

Remove the silicone plugs 
on the back.

Retirez les bouchons en 
silicone à l'arrière.

Rimuovere i tappi in 
silicone sul retro.

Entfernen Sie die Linse und 
den wasserdichten Dichtring.

Remove the lens and 
waterproof gasket.

Retirez la lentille et 
le joint étanche.

Rimuovere la lente e la 
guarnizione impermeabile.

Entfernen Sie das 
reflektierende Papier.

Remove the reflective paper.

Retirez le papier 
réfléchissant.

Rimuovere la carta riflettente.

Entfernen Sie die 2 Schrauben von der LED-Chiphal-
terung und nehmen Sie die Halterung ab.

Remove the 2 screws from the led chips bracket and take 
off  the bracket.

Retirez les 2 vis du support des puces LED et 
retirez le support.

Rimuovere le 2 viti dalla staff a dei chip led e 
rimuovere la staff a.

Tauschen Sie den COB-Chip aus.
Exchange the COB chip.
Remplacez la puce COB.
Sostituire il chip COB.

LED-Betriebsgerät
LED control gear
Appareillage de commande à LED
Alimentatore a LED
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